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Stronger Together Foundation 5K

Overall Finish List
September 10, 2022

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  

    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  

      1    Evan Halford                      Union  MS             223    14   M       1 Top Fin             18:07.4      5:51/M

      2    Valentin Chivallier               Lauderdale  MS        155    26   M       1 20-29               18:54.6      6:06/M

      3    Benjamin Coissac                  Meridian  MS          156    34   M       1 30-39               19:41.1      6:21/M

      4    Matthieu Sicard                   Lauderdale  MS        139    24   M       2 20-29               20:37.8      6:39/M

      5    Esteban Braysse                   Lauderdale  MS        172    24   M       3 20-29               22:18.3      7:12/M

      6    Donald Miller                     Shubuta  MS           226    58   M       1 Top Fin             22:34.3      7:17/M

      7    Diego Cervantes                   Lauderdale  MS        135    27   M       4 20-29               23:17.9      7:31/M

      8    Alexandre Bouillon                Lauderdale  MS        154    29   M       5 20-29               23:18.8      7:31/M

      9    David Reynolds                    Laurel  MS            105    44   M       1 40-49               23:42.1      7:39/M

     10    Ray Pulver                        Meridian  MS          125    16   M       1 15-19               24:35.7      7:56/M

     11    Benjamin Bellec                   Lauderdale  MS        145    27   M       6 20-29               25:03.4      8:05/M

     12    Etienne Voisin                    Lauderdale  MS        171    33   M       2 30-39               25:10.2      8:07/M

     13    Ulysse Walker                     Lauderdale  MS        142    26   M       7 20-29               25:37.8      8:16/M

     14    Manon Wolf                        Lauderdale  MS        143    23   F       1 Top Fin             26:11.2      8:27/M

     15    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          185    37   F       1 30-39               26:24.0      8:31/M

     16    Chris Spears                      Meridian  MS          106    48   M       2 40-49               26:42.4      8:37/M

     17    Dorothy Stewart                   Waynesboro  MS        196    58   F       1 Top Fin             27:52.6      8:59/M

     18    Thomas Cauwel                     Lauderdale  MS        137    27   M       8 20-29               28:06.2      9:04/M

     19    Pierre-Louis Rohe                 Meridian  MS          152    26   M       9 20-29               28:07.3      9:04/M

     20    Thibaut Lefevre                   Lauderdale  MS        149    27   M      10 20-29               28:30.2      9:12/M

     21    Gildas Perrot                     Lauderdale  MS        138    26   M      11 20-29               28:31.7      9:12/M

     22    Tyler Wood                        Collinsville  MS      184    31   M       3 30-39               28:37.0      9:14/M

     23    Makala Bascone                    Meridian  MS          232    30   F       2 30-39               28:40.0      9:15/M

     24    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             112    49   M       3 40-49               28:41.6      9:15/M

     25    Griffin Parker                    Meridian  MS          122    37   M       4 30-39               28:43.2      9:16/M

     26    Bryce Buttrill                    Meridian  MS          132    29   F       1 20-29               29:21.1      9:28/M

     27    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          209    61   M       1 Top Fin             30:02.4      9:41/M

     28    Janet Miller                      Waynesboro  MS        194    53   F       1 Top Fin             30:58.4      9:59/M

     29    Audrey sMITH                      Meridian  MS          230    13   F       1  0-14               31:16.3     10:05/M

     30    Larry Jowers                      Livingston  AL        219    51   M       1 50-59               31:42.9     10:14/M

     31    Pierre-Louis Bonnet               Lauderdale  MS        136    22   M      12 20-29               32:24.3     10:27/M

     32    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          218    41   F       1 40-49               34:37.7     11:10/M

     33    Dan Wright                        Meridian  MS          224    65   M       1 60-69               35:22.5     11:25/M

     34    Jenni Davila                      Navarre  FL           199    43   F       2 40-49               35:31.4     11:27/M

     35    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           233    57   M       2 50-59               35:39.1     11:30/M

     36    Angel Jowers                      Livingston  AL        222    50   F       1 50-59               37:52.0     12:13/M

     37    Alisha Carruth                    De Kalb  MS           206    40   F       3 40-49               38:45.2     12:30/M

     38    Trisha Richter                    Meridian  MS          108    43   F       4 40-49               38:45.4     12:30/M

     39    Sara Smith                        Meridian  MS          119    44   F       5 40-49               38:58.0     12:34/M

     40    Julius Benoman                    Toomsuba  MS          124    45   M       4 40-49               39:44.4     12:49/M

     41    Celina Reed                       Meridian  MS          126    51   F       2 50-59               41:21.7     13:20/M

     42    Leah Blackwell                    Meridian  MS          225    44   F       6 40-49               42:57.1     13:51/M

     43    Shawn W Strait                    Hickory  MS           214    49   F       7 40-49               43:00.0     13:52/M

     44    Christy Savell                    Decatur  MS           127    52   F       3 50-59               43:29.3     14:02/M

     45    Kennedy Pogue                     Collinsville  MS      215    12   F       2  0-14               44:48.5     14:27/M

     46    Anna Smith                        Meridian  MS          231    12   F       3  0-14               45:36.5     14:43/M

     47    Becky Ball                        Meridian  MS          109    62   F       1 60-69               50:02.0     16:08/M

     48    Norma Mcgowan                     Meridian  MS          123    47   F       8 40-49               50:23.9     16:15/M
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                                                                                                               Total  

    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  

      1    Vaughn Threatt                    Meridian  MS          207    41   M       1 Top Fin             37:31.8     12:06/M

      2    Amanda Russell                    Collinsville  MS      131    43   F       1 Top Fin             43:30.0     14:02/M

      3    Kali Buckley                      Enterprise  MS        228    16   F       2 Top Fin             50:12.8     16:12/M

      4    Keith Buckley                     Enterprise  MS        227    55   M       2 Top Fin             50:46.8     16:23/M

      5    Ava Parker                        Meridian  MS          201    17   F       3 Top Fin             50:49.7     16:24/M

      6    Megan Buckley                     Enterprise  MS        229    16   F       1  1-99               50:50.1     16:24/M

      7    Harper Shehane                    Meridian  MS          183     9   F       2  1-99               51:05.9     16:29/M

      8    Arianna Mir                       Marietta  GA          200    26   F       3  1-99               51:06.1     16:29/M

      9    Lyle Shehane                      Meridian  MS          110    39   M       3 Top Fin             51:19.7     16:33/M

     10    Andrea Sellers                    Meridian  MS          115    43   F       4  1-99               51:41.1     16:40/M

     11    Dee Donnnely                      Meridian  MS          239    53   F       5  1-99               53:11.4     17:09/M

     12    Dan Donnnely                      Meridian  MS          237    52   M       1  1-99               53:11.6     17:09/M

     13    Alyssa Carpenter                  Meridian  MS          240    25   F       6  1-99               53:33.2     17:16/M

     14    Smokey Etheridge                  Meridian  MS          247    29   M       2  1-99               53:33.5     17:16/M

     15    Elise Etheridge                   Meridian  MS          241    28   F       7  1-99               53:33.8     17:16/M

     16    Christina Henderson               Meridian  MS          130    44   F       8  1-99               56:28.1     18:13/M

     17    Raylandus Lynch                   Meridian  MS          134    23   M       3  1-99               56:28.4     18:13/M
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Stronger Together Foundation 5K

Age Group Results
September 10, 2022

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Evan Halford                      Union  MS             223   14        1        18:07.4      5:51/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Manon Wolf                        Lauderdale  MS        143   23       14        26:11.2      8:27/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Donald Miller                     Shubuta  MS           226   58        6        22:34.3      7:17/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Dorothy Stewart                   Waynesboro  MS        196   58       17        27:52.6      8:59/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          209   61       27        30:02.4      9:41/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Janet Miller                      Waynesboro  MS        194   53       28        30:58.4      9:59/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Audrey sMITH                      Meridian  MS          230   13       29        31:16.3     10:05/M

       2    Kennedy Pogue                     Collinsville  MS      215   12       45        44:48.5     14:27/M

       3    Anna Smith                        Meridian  MS          231   12       46        45:36.5     14:43/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Ray Pulver                        Meridian  MS          125   16       10        24:35.7      7:56/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
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       1    Valentin Chivallier               Lauderdale  MS        155   26        2        18:54.6      6:06/M

       2    Matthieu Sicard                   Lauderdale  MS        139   24        4        20:37.8      6:39/M

       3    Esteban Braysse                   Lauderdale  MS        172   24        5        22:18.3      7:12/M

       4    Diego Cervantes                   Lauderdale  MS        135   27        7        23:17.9      7:31/M

       5    Alexandre Bouillon                Lauderdale  MS        154   29        8        23:18.8      7:31/M

       6    Benjamin Bellec                   Lauderdale  MS        145   27       11        25:03.4      8:05/M

       7    Ulysse Walker                     Lauderdale  MS        142   26       13        25:37.8      8:16/M

       8    Thomas Cauwel                     Lauderdale  MS        137   27       18        28:06.2      9:04/M

       9    Pierre-Louis Rohe                 Meridian  MS          152   26       19        28:07.3      9:04/M

      10    Thibaut Lefevre                   Lauderdale  MS        149   27       20        28:30.2      9:12/M

      11    Gildas Perrot                     Lauderdale  MS        138   26       21        28:31.7      9:12/M

      12    Pierre-Louis Bonnet               Lauderdale  MS        136   22       31        32:24.3     10:27/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Bryce Buttrill                    Meridian  MS          132   29       26        29:21.1      9:28/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Benjamin Coissac                  Meridian  MS          156   34        3        19:41.1      6:21/M

       2    Etienne Voisin                    Lauderdale  MS        171   33       12        25:10.2      8:07/M

       3    Tyler Wood                        Collinsville  MS      184   31       22        28:37.0      9:14/M

       4    Griffin Parker                    Meridian  MS          122   37       25        28:43.2      9:16/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          185   37       15        26:24.0      8:31/M

       2    Makala Bascone                    Meridian  MS          232   30       23        28:40.0      9:15/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    David Reynolds                    Laurel  MS            105   44        9        23:42.1      7:39/M

       2    Chris Spears                      Meridian  MS          106   48       16        26:42.4      8:37/M

       3    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             112   49       24        28:41.6      9:15/M

       4    Julius Benoman                    Toomsuba  MS          124   45       40        39:44.4     12:49/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          218   41       32        34:37.7     11:10/M

       2    Jenni Davila                      Navarre  FL           199   43       34        35:31.4     11:27/M

       3    Alisha Carruth                    De Kalb  MS           206   40       37        38:45.2     12:30/M

       4    Trisha Richter                    Meridian  MS          108   43       38        38:45.4     12:30/M

       5    Sara Smith                        Meridian  MS          119   44       39        38:58.0     12:34/M

       6    Leah Blackwell                    Meridian  MS          225   44       42        42:57.1     13:51/M

       7    Shawn W Strait                    Hickory  MS           214   49       43        43:00.0     13:52/M

       8    Norma Mcgowan                     Meridian  MS          123   47       48        50:23.9     16:15/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Larry Jowers                      Livingston  AL        219   51       30        31:42.9     10:14/M

       2    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           233   57       35        35:39.1     11:30/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Angel Jowers                      Livingston  AL        222   50       36        37:52.0     12:13/M

       2    Celina Reed                       Meridian  MS          126   51       41        41:21.7     13:20/M

       3    Christy Savell                    Decatur  MS           127   52       44        43:29.3     14:02/M

Male 60 to 69
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                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Dan Wright                        Meridian  MS          224   65       33        35:22.5     11:25/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Becky Ball                        Meridian  MS          109   62       47        50:02.0     16:08/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Vaughn Threatt                    Meridian  MS          207   41        1        37:31.8     12:06/M

       2    Keith Buckley                     Enterprise  MS        227   55        4        50:46.8     16:23/M

       3    Lyle Shehane                      Meridian  MS          110   39        9        51:19.7     16:33/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Amanda Russell                    Collinsville  MS      131   43        2        43:30.0     14:02/M

       2    Kali Buckley                      Enterprise  MS        228   16        3        50:12.8     16:12/M

       3    Ava Parker                        Meridian  MS          201   17        5        50:49.7     16:24/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Dan Donnnely                      Meridian  MS          237   52       12        53:11.6     17:09/M

       2    Smokey Etheridge                  Meridian  MS          247   29       14        53:33.5     17:16/M

       3    Raylandus Lynch                   Meridian  MS          134   23       17        56:28.4     18:13/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  

    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Megan Buckley                     Enterprise  MS        229   16        6        50:50.1     16:24/M

       2    Harper Shehane                    Meridian  MS          183    9        7        51:05.9     16:29/M

       3    Arianna Mir                       Marietta  GA          200   26        8        51:06.1     16:29/M

       4    Andrea Sellers                    Meridian  MS          115   43       10        51:41.1     16:40/M

       5    Dee Donnnely                      Meridian  MS          239   53       11        53:11.4     17:09/M

       6    Alyssa Carpenter                  Meridian  MS          240   25       13        53:33.2     17:16/M

       7    Elise Etheridge                   Meridian  MS          241   28       15        53:33.8     17:16/M

       8    Christina Henderson               Meridian  MS          130   44       16        56:28.1     18:13/M
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Stronger Together Foundation 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
September 10, 2022

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total  

    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  

      1    Maddox Dupont                     Hickory  MS           121    13   M       1 Top Fin              4:58.8

      2    Brooklee Pogue                    Collinsville  MS      216     7   F       1 Top Fin              5:06.1

      3    Audrey sMITH                      Meridian  MS          230    13   F       1  1-99                5:23.2

      4    Jeremy Pogue                      Collinsville  MS      217     9   F       2  1-99                5:27.1

      5    Katie Riley                       Meridian  MS          192     4   F       3  1-99                5:37.2



